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THE ROGER CARRINGTON MEMORIAL WEEKEND
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On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you again in 2023




Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Event Results
Interclub event, Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 24th, 2022 - Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
22 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 1998 HCAAC 86.72 82.90 8290 96.49
21 Peter Rosenthal Toyota MR-2 1800 NSCC 85.74 85.70 85.93 100.49 94.77
721  Sam Rosenthal Toyota MR2 1800 NSCC 85.68 86.23 DNF 103.12 98.27
20 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998 NSCC 91.03 89.43 89.27 110.28

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and inc 1400cc, excl Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
25 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 sport 1368 NSCC 89.43 87.87 86.95 101.85 96.98
724  lan Hunt Mini Cooper S MkiIlI 1293 BARC 101.42 97.58 9545 114.84
24 Adele Hunt Mini Cooper S MkllI 1293 BARC 103.35 97.78 97.28 DNF
26 Stephen Akers Morris Mini Cooper S 1380 BARC 112.98 101.87 97.57

Best

82.90
85.70
86.23
89.27

Best

86.95
95.45
97.28
97.57

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc, exc Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
34 Peter Siddle Renault Clio 1998 BARC 84.98 78.77 78.09  95.50 DNF
30 Nigel Trundle Abarth 500 1368 BARC 83.89 80.81 80.77 100.45
33 Paul Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1400 BARC 102.16 92.73 90.43 109.26
31 Rosemary Collins MG ZR 1798 NSCC 101.13 96.34 9441 118.10 DNF
32 Rodney Ellis Lotus Elan 1558 NSCC 99.43 97.20 95.08 126.28

Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, excluding Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
35 Zoe Shearman Toyota Yaris GR 1600 NSCC 91.50 86.93 83.65 99.27 134.29
37 Alex Peters Jaguar F Type V8 R 5000 NSCC 88.71 87.23 85.29 115.73 110.96
36 Andrew Westerby Mini Cooper S 1600 NSCC 91.79 89.67 88.33 113.16 101.65

Best

78.09
80.77
90.43
94.41
95.08

Best
83.65

85.29
88.33

Cls

A WODN PR

Cls

A WODN PR

Cls
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Cls

O\A

46
59
61
69

O\A

64
80
81
82

O\A

24
35
73
77
79

O\A
52

58
67
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Class: 2B - Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/framed and n/f chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc, cars any capacity with seq gearbox or m/bike derived engine -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

40
41

Driver Car

Caterham 620R
Caterham R500

Nigel Hinson
Stephen Laing

CcC Club

1998 NSCC
1998 HSA

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
45

Class: 3A - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record:

Car No.
52

Driver Car

Martin Roberts Lotus Elise

Driver Car

James Mclocklin Rover Mini

cc Club
1796 NSCC

CcC Club
1380 NSCC

P1

83.67
86.65

P1
89.26

P1
104.14

P2 T1

78.37
80.27

P2 T1
DNF

11
P2 T1
87.53

Class: 3B - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
53

Driver Car

Taras Andrusin

Renault Clio 172 Cup

CcC Club
1998 BARC

P1
85.75

Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
55

Driver Car

Nigel Holt Caterham 310R

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

64
60
61
63

Driver Car

Mike Hull Jedi Mk1
Steven Potter OMS 2000M
Paul Webb OMS PR

Will Shuttleworth T89R1 Single Seater

CC Club
1600 BARC

CcC Club

1000 NSCC
998 WSCC /sSDCC
998 NSCC
998 NSCC

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Driver Car CC Club
Force PT 1298 HSA

Car No.
65 Glyn Sketchley

P1
89.62

P1

70.25
77.20
74.31
77.03

P1
69.75

P2 T1
82.11

P2 T1
DNF

P2 T1

DNF
70.26
69.54
73.46

P2 T1
63.38

T2

76.22
DNF

T2
81.38

T2
83.34

T2
81.31

T2
89.84

T2
67.14
68.17
68.34
70.18

T2

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
76.22 1 15

98.91 80.27 2 32
T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
81.38 1 41

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
98.36 83.34 1 49
T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
81.31 1 39

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
89.84 1 72

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
67.14 1 2

68.17 2 3

68.34 3 4

70.18 4 6

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
63.38 1 1

24/09/2022 17:00:40 - Interclub results: G Stockton, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, wet



Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
68

Class: 7 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

76
77
78
67
72
70
74
79
71
73
773
75

Driver

Matthew Eady

Driver

Howard Barnard

Rob Pack
Martin Rowe
Simon Parkin
Nigel Duffield
Steve Cork
Mark Harris
Robert Pallett

Brian Marshall
Adrian Martorana
Leo Martorana

Nigel Walton

Car

Pilbeam MP58

Car

Mazda MX5
TVR Tuscan
Honda S2000
Porsche Boxster
Reliant Scimitar GTE
Honda S2000
Mazda MX5
Ginetta G2p
Marcos Mantula
FIAT 124

Fiat 124 Abarth
MG B

CcC Club
2800 CMSC

CcC Club

1840 CMSC
4600 NSCC/CMSC
1997 CMSC
2500 CMSC
2994 CMSC
1997 CMSC
1800 CMSC
1800 CMSC
3900 CMSC

1995 7 Oaks / CMSC
1995 7 Oaks / CMSC

1800 CMSC

Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

785
85
92
86
93
91
87
89
88

787

Driver

Simon Baines

Christopher Baines

Paul Clarke
Clive Glass

Steven Mcdonald

Nick Bolton
Chris Bailey
Andy Hatch

Howard Burton
Michele Bailey

Car

Morgan Roadster
Morgan Roadster
Morgan Roadster L/W
Morgan Plus 8
Morgan plus 8
Morgan Roadster L/W
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan 4/4

Morgan Plus 4

CcC Club

3700 MSCC
3700 MSCC
2967 MSCC
3900 MSCC
3999 MSCC
2967 MSCC
1999 MSCC
1999 MSCC
1800 MSCC
1999 MSCC

P1
DNF

P1

81.42
88.47
82.70
81.61
88.03
87.03
89.31
96.62
97.01
102.21
DNF
105.26

P1

79.47
84.39
DNF
85.46
94.91
89.75
91.64
96.78
103.20
102.55

P2

P2

P2

T1
73.17

T1

DNF
DNF
81.43
80.39
82.27
85.35
83.75
87.19
91.78
98.02
104.60
100.90

T1

78.58
79.29
82.42
82.16
94.57
88.13
DNF
92.32
96.47
101.21

T2
69.23

T2

79.45
79.87
80.27
81.00
81.50
83.31
86.13
84.90
89.74
94.11
94.95
101.82

T2

77.28
78.75
81.02
81.31
84.92
86.00
87.42
89.71
93.52
97.92

T3
85.51

T3
92.66

95.01
92.10
103.52
93.39
100.30

106.45
125.37
120.99
110.14

T3

97.71
101.44

102.12

116.10
105.01
107.73
154.49

T4

T4
87.30

95.09
89.47

92.27
102.80

105.20

105.64

T4

102.49
103.86

Best
69.23

Best

79.45
79.87
80.27
80.39
81.50
83.31
83.75
84.90
89.74
94.11
94.95
100.90

Best

77.28
78.75
81.02
81.31
84.92
86.00
87.42
89.71
93.52
97.92

Cls

Cls
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O\A

O\A

29
30
32
34
43
48
53
55
71
76
78
84

O\A

18
27
38
39
56
60
66
70
75
83
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Class: 11-1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 1,130 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

512
509
513
511

Class: 11-2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship..Class 2, 155 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

621
620
520
522
521
519

Class: 11-3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 3, 155 BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

555
550
554
548
530
545
547
543
551
544
638
540
546
536
539
541

Driver

Charlie Wilson
Stephen Causey
John Clarke
Ivan Pullen

Driver

lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Adam Cumming
Andrew Harries
Debbie Jones
Neal Oleary

Driver

Robert Jacobs
Justin Dobson
Clive Marsden
Graham Howard
Lewis Carine
Tony Smith

Philip Matchwick
Grahame Wardall
Jonathan Heyes
Andrew Willoughby
Rob Clay

Bryan Herriott
Paul Collins

John Bransfield
Roger Legg

Aled Garner

Car

Caterham 7
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven S3

Caterham Seven
Roadsport

Car

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Supersport
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Seven GTS

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham 310R

Caterham 7

Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Supersport
Caterham 7 150sv
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Seven
Caterham Superlight
Caterham Seven
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Roadsport SV
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Superlight 140
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 7 road sport

CcC Club

1600 CL7C
1588 CL7C
1588 NSCC/CL7C
1598 CL7C

CcC Club

1588 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1588 CL7C
1798 CL7C

CcC Club

1596 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1800 CL7C
1800 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1800 CL7C
1585 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1800 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1600 CL7C
1598 CL7C/ BARC
1800 CL7C

P1

86.08
89.45
86.17
93.63

P1

83.87
97.50
95.36
92.82
95.12
97.71

P1

77.71
81.89
77.71
80.23
81.49
84.27
80.82
83.81
83.61
78.58
79.53
85.51
80.30
87.90

DNF
92.05

P2

P2

P2

T1

DNF
85.57
83.33
89.62

T1

79.70
86.46
85.20
87.17
87.22
92.66

T1

75.47
77.22
76.98
77.62
78.72
DNF
DNF
79.14
77.72
DNF
DNF
80.57
DNF
96.24
87.39
89.93

T2

81.01
82.39
82.54
88.28

T2

79.30
83.11
83.54
85.06
87.29
91.61

T2

74.59
75.53
76.12
76.91
77.05
77.36
77.37
77.53
77.63
77.67
84.15
81.24
80.82
81.41
84.42
88.17

T3

82.22

DNF
83.10
87.11

T3

82.37
86.02
84.00
85.61
86.41
92.86

T3

75.34

DNF
76.86
77.33
77.97
77.96
79.01
90.35
78.58
78.97
78.48
80.12
81.73
83.97
85.37
86.50

T4

102.44

DNF
103.15
107.87

T4

97.50
102.63
100.40

DNF

109.29

T4

91.11
89.82

93.55
90.95

95.67
94.99

89.96

96.76

108.86

Best

81.01
82.39
82.54
87.11

Best

79.30
83.11
83.54
85.06
86.41
91.61

Best

74.59
75.53
76.12
76.91
77.05
77.36
77.37
77.53
77.63
77.67
78.48
80.12
80.82
81.41
84.42
86.50

Cls

A WODN PR

Cls
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37
44
45
65

O\A

28
47
51
57
62
74

O\A

11
14
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
25
31
36
42
54
63
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Class: 11-4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 4, 220 BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

573
572
571
564
569

Driver

Chris Whitlow
Jeremy Davies
Chris Alston
James Thornton
Andy Gorner

Car

Caterham 7 F190
Caterham R300

Caterham 7 ZetecSprint
Caterham Seven Clubsport
Caterham 420R

CcC Club

1600 CL7C
1999 CL7C
2000 CL7C
1800 CL7C
1998 CL7C

P1

79.80
80.52
82.04
84.83
89.65

P2 T1

75.87
78.08
77.65
77.45
82.99

T2

74.59
75.37
75.76
75.84
78.61

Class: 11-5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 5, Unlimited BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
585

682
582

Driver

Graham Denholm

Nick Haynes

Julie Weiskrantz

Car

Caterham 7
Caterham 7
Caterham 7

CC Club
1998 CL7C

1998 CL7C
1998 CL7C

P1

78.35
94.80
97.67

P2 T1

75.22
83.60
91.31

T2
DNF

84.50
89.26

T3

83.90
80.65
80.98
79.68
82.14

T3

93.64
83.49
107.45

T4
DNF

T4

88.69
105.21
103.60

Best

74.59
75.37
75.76
75.84
78.61

Best
75.22

83.49
89.26

Cls O\A
1 7
2 10
3 12
4 13
5 26
Cls O\WA
1 9
2 50
3 68

24/09/2022 17:00:40 - Interclub results: G Stockton, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, wet



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Championships Report
Interclub event, Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 24th, 2022 - Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
22 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 1998 HCAAC BARC Mid 82.90 1 46
21 Peter Rosenthal Toyota MR-2 1800 NSCC 85.70 2 59
721 Sam Rosenthal Toyota MR2 1800 NSCC NSCC 86.23 3 61
20 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998 NSCC NSCC 89.27 4 69

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and inc 1400cc, excl Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
25 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 sport 1368 NSCC 86.95 1 64
724 lan Hunt Mini Cooper S MKIlI 1293 BARC BARC Mid 95.45 2 80
24 Adele Hunt Mini Cooper S MKIlI 1293 BARC BARC Mid 97.28 3 81
26 Stephen Akers Morris Mini Cooper S 1380 BARC BARC Mid 97.57 4 82

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc, exc Kit, Replica, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
34 Peter Siddle Renault Clio 1998 BARC BARC Mid 78.09 1 24
30 Nigel Trundle Abarth 500 1368 BARC BARC Mid 80.77 2 35
33 Paul Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1400 BARC BARC Mid 90.43 3 73
31 Rosemary Collins MG ZR 1798 NSCC NSCC 94.41 4 77
32 Rodney Ellis Lotus Elan 1558 NSCC NSCC 95.08 5 79

Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, excluding Kit, Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
35 Zoe Shearman Toyota Yaris GR 1600 NSCC NSCC / BARC Mid 83.65 1 52
37 Alex Peters Jaguar F Type V8 R 5000 NSCC NSCC / BARC Mid 85.29 2 58
36 Andrew Westerby Mini Cooper S 1600 NSCC NSCC 88.33 3 67
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Class: 2B - Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/framed and n/f chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc, cars any capacity with seq gearbox or m/bike derived engine -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
40 Nigel Hinson Caterham 620R 1998 NSCC NSCC 76.22 1 15
41 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 1998 HSA SL 80.27 2 32

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
45 Martin Roberts Lotus Elise 1796 NSCC BARC Mid 81.38 1 4

Class: 3A - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
52 James Mclocklin Rover Mini 1380 NSCC NSCC 83.34 1 49

Class: 3B - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
53 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC BARC Mid 81.31 1 39

Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
55 Nigel Holt Caterham 310R 1600 BARC BARC Mid 89.84 1 72

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
64 Mike Hull Jedi Mk1 1000 NSCC 67.14 1 2
60 Steven Potter OMS 2000M 998 WSCC/sDCC BARC Mid 68.17 2 3
61 Paul Webb OMS PR 998 NSCC NSCC 68.34 3 4
63 Will Shuttleworth T89R1 Single Seater 998 NSCC 70.18 4 6

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
65 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 HSA 63.38 1 1
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Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
68

Class: 7 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
76
77
78
67
72
70
74
79
71
73

773
75

Driver
Matthew Eady

Driver

Howard Barnard

Rob Pack
Martin Rowe
Simon Parkin
Nigel Duffield
Steve Cork
Mark Harris
Robert Pallett
Brian Marshall

Adrian Martorana

Leo Martorana
Nigel Walton

Car
Pilbeam MP58

Car

Mazda MX5
TVR Tuscan
Honda S2000
Porsche Boxster
Reliant Scimitar GTE
Honda S2000
Mazda MX5
Ginetta G2p
Marcos Mantula
FIAT 124

Fiat 124 Abarth
MG B

CcC
2800

CC
1840
4600
1997
2500
2994
1997
1800
1800
3900
1995
1995
1800

Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Speed Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

785
85
92
86
93
91
87
89
88

787

Driver

Simon Baines

Christopher Baines

Paul Clarke
Clive Glass

Steven Mcdonald

Nick Bolton
Chris Bailey
Andy Hatch
Howard Burton
Michele Bailey

Car

Morgan Roadster
Morgan Roadster
Morgan Roadster L/W
Morgan Plus 8
Morgan plus 8
Morgan Roadster L/W
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan 4/4

Morgan Plus 4

CcC

3700
3700
2967
3900
3999
2967
1999
1999
1800
1999

Club
CMSC

Club

CMSC
NSCC /CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

7 Oaks / CMSC
7 Oaks / CMSC

CMSC

Club

MSCC
MSCC
MSCC
MSCC
MSCC
MSCC
MSCC
MSCC
MSCC
MSCC

Championships

CMSC

Championships

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

CMSC / BARC Mid

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

Championships

MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed
MSCC Speed

Type

Type

Type

Best
69.23

Best

79.45
79.87
80.27
80.39
81.50
83.31
83.75
84.90
89.74
94.11
94.95
100.90

Best

77.28
78.75
81.02
81.31
84.92
86.00
87.42
89.71
93.52
97.92

Cls

Cls
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43
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18
27
38
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56
60
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70
75
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Class: 11-1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 1,130 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

512
509
513
511

Driver

Charlie Wilson
Stephen Causey
John Clarke
Ivan Pullen

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham Seven

Caterham Seven S3
Caterham Seven Roadsport

CcC

1600
1588
1588
1598

Club

CL7C
CL7C
NSCC/CL7C
CL7C

Championships
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed

Class: 11-2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship..Class 2, 155 BHP list 1A tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

621
620
520
522
521
519

Driver

lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Adam Cumming
Andrew Harries
Debbie Jones
Neal Oleary

Car

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Supersport
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Seven GTS

CC
1588
1600
1600
1600
1588
1798

Club
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

Championships
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed

Class: 11-3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 3, 155 BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

555
550
554
548
530
545
547
543
551
544
638
540
546
536
539
541

Driver

Robert Jacobs
Justin Dobson
Clive Marsden
Graham Howard
Lewis Carine
Tony Smith

Philip Matchwick
Grahame Wardall
Jonathan Heyes
Andrew Willoughby
Rob Clay

Bryan Herriott
Paul Collins

John Bransfield
Roger Legg

Aled Garner

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham 310R

Caterham 7

Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Supersport
Caterham 7 150sv
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Seven
Caterham Superlight
Caterham Seven
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Roadsport SV
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Superlight 140
Caterham Roadsport
Caterham 7 road sport

CcC

1596
1600
1800
1800
1600
1600
1800
1585
1600
1600
1600
1800
1600
1600
1598
1800

Club

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C/BARC
CL7C

Championships
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed/ BARC Mid
CL7C Speed

Type

Type

Type

Best

81.01
82.39
82.54
87.11

Best
79.30
83.11
83.54
85.06
86.41
91.61

Best

74.59
75.53
76.12
76.91
77.05
77.36
77.37
77.53
77.63
77.67
78.48
80.12
80.82
81.41
84.42
86.50

Cls

A W N PR

Cls

@
© 0N U~ WNRE O o UM wN PR

e e e o el
o UM WDN R O

O\A
37
44
45
65

O\A
28
47
51
57
62
74

O\A

11
14
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
25
31
36
42
54
63
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Class: 11-4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 4, 220 BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
573 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 F190
572 Jeremy Davies Caterham R300

571 Chris Alston Caterham 7 ZetecSprint
564 James Thornton Caterham Seven Clubsport
569 Andy Gorner Caterham 420R

CcC

1600
1999
2000
1800
1998

Club

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

Championships Type
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed

Class: 11-5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship. Class 5, Unlimited BHP list 1B tyres - Road Going Specialist Production -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
585 Graham Denholm Caterham 7
682 Nick Haynes Caterham 7
582 Julie Weiskrantz Caterham 7

CcC
1998
1998
1998

Club

CL7C
CL7C
CL7C

Championships Type
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed
CL7C Speed

Best

74.59
75.37
75.76
75.84
78.61

Best
75.22
83.49
89.26

Cls

ga b~ W N B

Cls

O\A

10
12
13
26

O\A

50
68
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National event, Blyton Park, Eastern --

Nottingham Sports Car Club

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1
Event Results

Sat, Sept 24th, 2022

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Class: 6 - National Class: British Sprint Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
4

P N O W

[e¢]

14

16
18
10
11
15
12

Driver

Graham Blackwell
Matt Hillam

Terry Holmes
Steve Broughton
Stephen Miles

John Loudon
Peter Goulding
Steven Brown
Simon Bainbridge
Grahame Harden
Nicholas Scott
Simon Wallis
Mark Anson
Carole Torkington
Graham Porrett

Car

Mygale EcoBoost+
SBD Dallara F399
Lola Tegra Judd
SBD Dallara F3

Van Diemen
RF96mm2020

Force TA

Mygale Formula Ford 2000
Empire Evo2

SBR Crono

Radical PR6

Force TA

OMS 3000M

JEDI MK6

SBD OMS CFO08

Lola Tegra T90

CcC Club

1600 BMC

1996 HSA /WSCC

3500 HSA
1998 HSA
1998 NSCC

1070 NSCC
1595 HSA
1340 NSCC
4200 HSA
1340 HSA
1596 HSA
1070 CMC
1070 HSA
1585 BMS

3500 BR MC

P1

66.03
67.01
67.90
63.99
65.30

65.27
67.08
68.21
67.84
69.98
68.31
69.96
71.90
86.98
69.94

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960

P2

T1

62.08
60.99
63.25
61.96
62.12

63.33
62.05
69.59
64.25
68.60
68.78
68.14
67.86
76.52

DNF

T2

59.85
59.88
61.24
61.25
61.34

61.76
61.92
62.29
63.44
66.20
67.08
67.66
68.56
71.28
71.98

T3

83.69
85.50
75.52
78.17
89.32

87.30
84.17

DNF
75.58
86.66
92.39
86.73

DNF
98.39
97.59

www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

T4

77.94
76.00
72.83
73.26
73.65

79.92
77.81
84.87
69.35
79.72
81.86
81.33

94.38
82.02

Best

59.85
59.88
61.24
61.25
61.34

61.76
61.92
62.29
63.44
66.20
67.08
67.66
67.86
71.28
71.98

Cls

a b~ W N -

© 0 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15

O\A

a b~ WN

© 0 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
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Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, wet



Nottingham Sports Car Club
The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Championships Report
National event, Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 24th, 2022 -- Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 6 - National Class: British Sprint Championship -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
4 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost+ 1600 BMC BSC 59.85 1 1
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 1996 HSA /WSCC BSC/SL 59.88 2 2
9 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3500 HSA BSC 61.24 3 3
7 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3 1998 HSA BSC/SL 61.25 4 4
1 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96mm2020 1998 NSCC BSC 61.34 5 5
8 John Loudon Force TA 1070 NSCC BSC/SL /HSA 61.76 6 6
2 Peter Goulding Mygale Formula Ford 2000 1595 HSA BSC 61.92 7 7
14 Steven Brown Empire Evo2 1340 NSCC BSC /NSCC 62.29 8 8
5 Simon Bainbridge SBR Crono 4200 HSA BSC/HSA 63.44 9 9
16 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA BCS/SL/HSA 66.20 10 10
18 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 HSA BSC/HSA 67.08 11 11
10 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 CMC BSC/SL 67.66 12 12
11 Mark Anson JEDI MK6 1070 HSA BSC/SL /HSA 67.86 13 13
15 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 BMS BSC/SL/HSA 71.28 14 14
12 Graham Porrett Lola Tegra T90 3500 BRMC BSC /HSA 71.98 15 15
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Nottingham Sports Car Club

Practice 1

Interclub / National event, Blyton Park, Eastern --

Sat, Sept 24th, 2022 Course Length: 2262 Metres

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Car No.
621
682
620
509
511
512
513
519
522
530
536
638
539
540
521
541
543
520
544
545
546
547
548
550
551
554
555
564
569
571
572
573
582
585
721

20
22
724
25
26
30
31
32

Driver.
lan Jones
Nick Haynes
Roger Cumming
Stephen Causey
Ivan Pullen
Charlie Wilson
John Clarke
Neal Oleary
Andrew Harries
Lewis Carine
John Bransfield
Rob Clay
Roger Legg
Bryan Herriott
Debbie Jones
Aled Garner
Grahame Wardall
Adam Cumming
Andrew Willoughby
Tony Smith
Paul Collins
Philip Matchwick
Graham Howard
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Heyes
Clive Marsden
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Andy Gorner
Chris Alston
Jeremy Davies
Chris Whitlow
Julie Weiskrantz
Graham Denholm
Sam Rosenthal
Peter Messer
Neal Bateman
lan Hunt
Gordon Peters
Stephen Akers
Nigel Trundle
Rosemary Collins
Rodney Ellis
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Class
11-2
11-5
11-2
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-5
11-5
SB
SB
SB
1A
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.60
2.93
2.68
2.77
2.76
2.49
2.60
2.90
2.86
2.87
3.10
2.95
2.84
3.02
2.52
2.82
2.92
2.66
3.02
3.05
2.90
2.95
3.18
2.80
3.03
3.03
2.92
2.90
2.87
2.96
3.04
2.69
2.70
2.93
2.55
3.04
3.01
3.03
3.19
3.14
2.93
3.29
2.70

26.95
30.32
37.24
29.14
29.08
27.42
27.43
31.35
29.18
26.18
28.02
26.37
28.24
28.15
30.44
28.39
27.68
28.63
25.89
28.05
26.92
26.09
26.55
27.49
27.53
26.11
26.43
26.90
28.34
27.54
26.64
26.86
34.26
26.80
28.14
29.60
28.57
31.76
30.13
38.08
27.84
32.49
31.42

60.05
66.55
71.95
63.84
66.34
60.76
61.00
69.73
65.04
57.83
62.07
57.03
93.79

67.68
64.45
60.23
62.63
56.43
61.45
57.54
57.35
58.04
58.52
60.13
56.13
55.81
60.00
63.77
58.45
57.46
57.47
71.00
56.56
61.71
64.79
62.93
71.50
64.87
81.29
60.43
71.90
70.00

2.60
2.93
2.68
2.77
2.76
2.49
2.60
2.90
2.86
2.87
3.10
2.95
2.84
3.02
2.52
2.82
2.92
2.66
3.02
3.05
2.90
2.95
3.18
2.80
3.03
3.03
2.92
2.90
2.87
2.96
3.04
2.69
2.70
2.93
2.55
3.04
3.01
3.03
3.19
3.14
2.93
3.29
2.70

Sec 2
24.35
27.39
34.56
26.37
26.32
24.93
24.83
28.45
26.32
23.31
24.92
23.42
25.40
25.13
27.92
25.57
24.76
25.97
22.87
25.00
24.02
23.14
23.37
24.69
24.50
23.08
23.51
24.00
25.47
24.58
23.60
24.17
31.56
23.87
25.59
26.56
25.56
28.73
26.94
34.94
2491
29.20
28.72

Sec 3
33.10
36.23
34.71
34.70
37.26
33.34
33.57
38.38
35.86
31.65
34.05
30.66
65.55

n/a
37.24
36.06
32.55
34.00
30.54
33.40
30.62
31.26
31.49
31.03
32.60
30.02
29.38
33.10
35.43
30.91
30.82
30.61
36.74
29.76
33.57
35.19
34.36
39.74
34.74
43.21
32.59
3941
38.58

Sec 4
23.82
28.25
25.55
25.61
27.29
25.32
25.17
27.98
27.78
23.66
25.83
22.50
106.21
n/a
27.44
27.60
23.58
32.73
22.15
22.82
22.76
23.47
22.19
23.37
23.48
21.58
21.90
24.83
25.88
23.59
23.06
22.33
26.67
21.79
23.97
26.24
23.79
29.92
24.56
31.69
23.46
29.23
29.43

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

83.87
94.80
97.50
89.45
93.63
86.08
86.17
97.71
92.82
81.49
87.90
79.53
DNF
85.51
95.12
92.05
83.81
95.36
78.58
84.27
80.30
80.82
80.23
81.89
83.61
77.71
77.71
84.83
89.65
82.04
80.52
79.80
97.67
78.35
85.68
91.03
86.72
101.42
89.43
112.98
83.89
101.13
99.43

60.33
53.37
51.89
56.56
54.04
58.78
58.72
51.78
54,51
62.09
57.56
63.62
46.69
59.17
53.19
54.96
60.37
53.06
64.39
60.04
63.01
62.60
63.06
61.78
60.51
65.11
65.11
59.64
56.44
61.67
62.84
63.40
51.80
64.58
59.05
55.58
58.34
49.89
56.58
44.78
60.31
50.03
50.88



773
70
12
71
72
74
75
77
78
79
76
73
85
86
87
88
89

Paul Jaggard
Peter Siddle
Alex Peters

Zoe Shearman
Andrew Westerby
Peter Rosenthal
Adele Hunt
Nigel Hinson
Stephen Laing
Martin Roberts
James Mclocklin
Taras Andrusin
Nigel Holt
Steven Potter
Paul Webb

Will Shuttleworth
Mike Hull

Glyn Sketchley
Matthew Eady

Matt Hillam

Terry Holmes
Stephen Miles
Peter Goulding
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Mark Anson
Steven Brown
Carole Torkington
Grahame Harden
Nicholas Scott
Steve Broughton
Simon Parkin
Leo Martorana
Steve Cork
Graham Porrett
Brian Marshall
Nigel Duffield
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton

Rob Pack

Martin Rowe
Robert Pallett
Howard Barnard
Adrian Martorana
Christopher Baines
Clive Glass

Chris Bailey
Howard Burton
Andy Hatch
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1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
SB
1A
2B
2B
2E
3A
3B
3F
5A
5A
5A
5A
5D
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2.98
3.29
3.51
2.40
3.06
2.70
2.87
2.95
3.24
2.70
3.43
3.09
2.92
3.09
3.16
2.97
3.03
3.00
2.98

2.78
2.93
2.71
2.81
2.63
2.90
2.84
2.91
2.83
2.75
2.72
2.54
2.64
2.18
2.56
3.42
2.79
2.54
2.82
3.29
3.10
2.88
3.50
2.68
3.45
3.11
3.18
3.04
2.95
2.76
3.07
2.95

33.07
29.46
29.84
29.29
30.27
27.59
3231
26.71
28.20
29.10
42.09
28.42
28.65
25.39
24.90
24.48
23.55
23.13
218.0

23.60
23.11
21.93
22.54
21.77
23.91
22.30
23.42
24.34
22.63
27.67
22.83
22.63
20.58
26.36

28.01
23.23
30.35
30.46
29.67
33.31
29.38
27.07
30.98
27.25
33.64
28.05
27.99
29.00
32.86
31.93

73.12
61.76
64.41
64.94
66.04
61.32
72.27
59.08
61.32
62.99
77.93
61.32
63.02
54.84
53.35
53.83
50.89
49.77

49.12
48.85
47.33
48.24
47.68
49.57
47.08
50.57
52.30
48.74
60.45
49.53
48.49
45.48
58.49
91.74
62.60
50.40
68.59
63.77
63.83
75.54
63.68
59.47
68.72
58.68
73.08
60.51
61.62
64.54
73.86
68.90

2.98
3.29
3.51
2.40
3.06
2.70
2.87
2.95
3.24
2.70
3.43
3.09
2.92
3.09
3.16
2.97
3.03
3.00
2.98

2.78
2.93
2.71
2.81
2.63
2.90
2.84
2.91
2.83
2.75
2.72
2.54
2.64
2.18
2.56
3.42
2.79
2.54
2.82
3.29
3.10
2.88
3.50
2.68
3.45
3.11
3.18
3.04
2.95
2.76
3.07
2.95

30.09
26.17
26.33
26.89
27.21
24.89
29.44
23.76
24.96
26.40
38.66
25.33
25.73
22.30
21.74
21.51
20.52
20.13
215.0

20.82
20.18
19.22
19.73
19.14
21.01
19.46
20.51
21.51
19.88
24.95
20.29
19.99
18.40
23.80

n/a
25.22
20.69
27.53
27.17
26.57
30.43
25.88
24.39
27.53
24.14
30.46
25.01
25.04
26.24
29.79
28.98

40.05
32.30
34.57
35.65
35.77
33.73
39.96
32.37
33.12
33.89
35.84
32.90
34.37
29.45
28.45
29.35
27.34
26.64

n/a

25.52
25.74
25.40
25.70
25.91
25.66
24.78
27.15
27.96
26.11
32.78
26.70
25.86
24.90
32.13

n/a
34.59
27.17
38.24
33.31
34.16
42.23
34.30
32.40
37.74
31.43
39.44
32.46
33.63
35.54
41.00
36.97

29.04
23.22
24.30
26.56
25.75
24.42
31.08
24.59
25.33
26.27
26.21
24.43
26.60
22.36
20.96
23.20
19.36
19.98

n/a

17.89
19.05
17.97
18.84
18.35
18.27
18.19
19.39
19.60
19.47
26.53
20.45
19.82
18.51
23.12
108.26
24.43
19.54
28.42
24.26
25.48
29.72
24.79
23.23
27.90
22.74
29.13
23.88
23.84
27.10
29.34
27.88

102.16
84.98
88.71
91.50
91.79
85.74

103.35
83.67
86.65
89.26

104.14
85.75
89.62
77.20
74.31
77.03
70.25
69.75

DNF

67.01
67.90
65.30
67.08
66.03
67.84
65.27
69.96
71.90
68.21
86.98
69.98
68.31
63.99
81.61
DNF
87.03
69.94
97.01
88.03
89.31
105.26
88.47
82.70
96.62
81.42
102.21
84.39
85.46
91.64
103.20
96.78

49.52
59.54
57.03
55.29
55.12
59.01
48.95
60.47
58.39
56.68
48.58
59.00
56.46
65.54
68.09
65.68
72.02
72.54

75.51
74.52
77.48
75.43
76.63
74.58
77.52
72.32
70.37
74.18
58.17
72.30
74.07
79.07
62.00

58.14
72.34
52.15
57.47
56.65
48.07
57.19
61.18
52.36
62.14
49.50
59.95
59.20
55.21
49.03
52.28



91

92

93
785
787

Nick Bolton

Paul Clarke
Steven Mcdonald
Simon Baines
Michele Bailey
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10
10

10
10

2.75
2.84
2.87
2.59
2.82

28.39 63.37
27.55 62.12
28.50 64.77
25.74 56.86
31.78 72.35

2.75
2.84
2.87
2.59
2.82

25.64
2471
25.63
23.15
28.96

34.98
34.57
36.27
31.12
40.57

26.38
137.88
30.14
22.61
30.20

89.75
DNF
94.91
79.47
102.55

56.37
57.26
53.31
63.67
49.34



Interclub / National event, Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 24th, 2022 -- Course Length: 2262 Metres

Nottingham Sports Car Club

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 1

Car No.
621
620
682
509
511
512
513
519
522
530
536
539
540
638
521
520
541
543
544
545
546
547
550
551
554
555
564
569
571
572
573
582
585
548
721

20
22
724
25
26
30
31
32

Driver.
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Nick Haynes
Stephen Causey
Ivan Pullen
Charlie Wilson
John Clarke
Neal Oleary
Andrew Harries
Lewis Carine
John Bransfield
Roger Legg
Bryan Herriott
Rob Clay
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Aled Garner
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Tony Smith
Paul Collins
Philip Matchwick
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Heyes
Clive Marsden
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Andy Gorner
Chris Alston
Jeremy Davies
Chris Whitlow
Julie Weiskrantz
Graham Denholm
Graham Howard
Sam Rosenthal
Peter Messer
Neal Bateman
lan Hunt
Gordon Peters
Stephen Akers
Nigel Trundle
Rosemary Collins
Rodney Ellis
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Class
11-2
11-2
11-5
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-5
11-5
11-3
SB
SB
SB
1A
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.55
2.94
2.62
2.80
2.56
2.46
2.48
2.78
2.46
2.64
2.77
2.65
2.92

2.60
2.76
2.85
2.59
2.95
2.92
2.71
2.77
2.71
2.85
2.74
2.81
2.73
2.72
2.73
2.79
2.68
2.78
2.87
2.64
2.75
2.76
3.04
2.94
3.20
3.10
2.82
3.11
2.66

26.01 57.08
28.75 61.51
26.78 59.36
27.86 61.46
28.20 63.80
27.08 60.63
26.63 59.08
30.18 66.09
27.60 61.50
25.54 56.28
27.26 59.65
29.41 63.47
26.77 57.91

28.11 62.07
28.14 60.64
27.82 63.55
25.95 56.69
29.16 61.71
26.34 60.18
25.97 62.14
25.92 56.46
25.41 54.86
25.80 55.70
25.44 54.93
25.43 54.10
24.98 54.96
27.26 59.52
26.25 55.89
25.83 56.16
25.40 54.57
30.12 65.13
25.06 53.72
25.63 55.63
28.00 61.78
29.33 64.19
27.34 60.01
31.23 69.53
29.26 63.46
31.94 71.49
26.62 58.17
30.26 68.83
30.98 68.77

2.55
2.94
2.62
2.80
2.56
2.46
2.48
2.78
2.46
2.64
2.77
2.65
2.92

n/a
2.60
2.76
2.85
2.59
2.95
2.92
2.71
2.77
2.71
2.85
2.74
2.81
2.73
2.72
2.73
2.79
2.68
2.78
2.87
2.64
2.75
2.76
3.04
2.94
3.20
3.10
2.82
3.11
2.66

Sec 2
23.46
25.81
24.16
25.06
25.64
24.62
24.15
27.40
25.14
22.90
24.49
26.76
23.85

n/a
25.51
25.38
24.97
23.36
26.21
23.42
23.26
23.15
22.70
22.95
22.70
22.62
22.25
24.54
23.52
23.04
22.72
27.34
22.19
22.99
25.25
26.57
24.30
28.29
26.06
28.84
23.80
27.15
28.32

Sec 3
31.07
32.76
32.58
33.60
35.60
33.55
32.45
35.91
33.90
30.74
32.39
34.06
31.14

n/a
33.96
32.50
35.73
30.74
32.55
33.84
36.17
30.54
29.45
29.90
29.49
28.67
29.98
32.26
29.64
30.33
29.17
35.01
28.66
30.00
33.78
34.86
32.67
38.30
34.20
39.55
31.55
38.57
37.79

Sec 4
22.62
24.95
24.24
24.11
25.82
139.37
24.25
26.57
25.67
22.44
36.59
23.92
22.66
n/a
25.15
24.56
26.38
22.45
138.29
139.82
137.86
143.54
22.36
22.02
22.05
21.37
22.49
23.47
21.76
21.92
21.30
26.18
21.50
21.99
24.45
25.24
22.89
28.05
24.41
30.38
22.64
27.51
28.43

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

79.70
86.46
83.60
85.57
89.62
DNF
83.33
92.66
87.17
78.72
96.24
87.39
80.57
DNF
87.22
85.20
89.93
79.14
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
77.22
77.72
76.98
75.47
77.45
82.99
77.65
78.08
75.87
91.31
75.22
77.62
86.23
89.43
82.90
97.58
87.87
101.87
80.81
96.34
97.20

63.48
58.52
60.52
59.13
56.46
59.88
60.72
54.60
58.04
64.27
52.57
57.90
62.80

58.01
59.38
56.26
63.93
60.35
52.89
58.99

0
65.52
65.10
65.73
67.04
65.33
60.97
65.16
64.80
66.69
55.41
67.26
65.18
58.67
56.58
61.03
51.85
57.58
49.67
62.61
52.52
52.05



773
70
71
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
73
85
86
87
88
89
91

Paul Jaggard
Peter Siddle
Peter Rosenthal
Alex Peters

Zoe Shearman
Adele Hunt
Andrew Westerby
Nigel Hinson
Stephen Laing
Martin Roberts
James Mclocklin
Taras Andrusin
Nigel Holt
Steven Potter
Paul Webb

Will Shuttleworth
Mike Hull

Glyn Sketchley
Matthew Eady
Steve Broughton
Graham Porrett
Stephen Miles
Peter Goulding
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Mark Anson
Steven Brown
Carole Torkington
Matt Hillam
Grahame Harden
Nicholas Scott
Simon Parkin
Terry Holmes
Leo Martorana
Steve Cork

Brian Marshall
Nigel Duffield
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Howard Barnard
Rob Pack

Martin Rowe
Robert Pallett
Adrian Martorana
Christopher Baines
Clive Glass

Chris Bailey
Howard Burton
Andy Hatch

Nick Bolton

24/09/2022 17:00:40
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2.93
3.00
2.63
3.40
2.37
2.86
3.01
2.87
3.17
2.62
3.09
3.03
2.87
2.77
271
271
2.41
2.63
2.77
2.45
2.70
2.31
2.57
2.48
2.82
2.56
2.77
2.57
2.65
2.58
2.20
2.58
2.39
2.58
2.53
3.42
2.82
2.70
3.15
3.14
2.86
3.00
2.75
2.61
3.05
3.02
2.72
2.73
2.59
2.72
2.83
2.76

30.25
26.23
27.46
29.94
27.43
30.83
28.80
25.15
27.06
26.73
29.67
27.19
28.42
23.24
23.04
23.69
22.91
21.61
24.09
20.27
22.33
21.18
21.20
20.96
22.45
21.67
22.89
22.70
21.44
24.25
20.36
21.99
21.98
26.31
21.47
33.92
28.10
29.04
26.81
27.47
31.98
27.27
26.12
26.57
28.54
31.87
25.64
26.32
27.84
30.53
29.32
28.05

66.53
56.56
61.45
63.76
61.93
68.41
64.24
55.81
57.77
68.36
63.65
58.71
65.48
49.60
50.05
51.80
59.91
45.75
52.66
44.34
47.82
44.54
44.95
44.76
46.67
45.60
48.49
49.60
51.21
53.40
43.65
49.29
48.42
57.83
45.26
74.52
61.18
65.86
58.55
59.34
72.92
85.56
58.28
57.87
62.38
69.79
56.52
58.69
65.98
69.55
64.79
62.56

2.93
3.00
2.63
3.40
2.37
2.86
3.01
2.87
3.17
2.62
3.09
3.03
2.87
2.77
271
271
2.41
2.63
2.77
2.45
2.70
2.31
2.57
2.48
2.82
2.56
2.77
2.57
2.65
2.58
2.20
2.58
2.39
2.58
2.53
3.42
2.82
2.70
3.15
3.14
2.86
3.00
2.75
2.61
3.05
3.02
2.72
2.73
2.59
2.72
2.83
2.76

27.32
23.23
24.83
26.54
25.06
27.97
25.79
22.28
23.89
2411
26.58
24.16
25.55
20.47
20.33
20.98
20.50
18.98
21.32
17.82
19.63
18.87
18.63
18.48
19.63
19.11
20.12
20.13
18.79
21.67
18.16
19.41
19.59
23.73
18.94
30.50
25.28
26.34
23.66
24.33
29.12
24.27
23.37
23.96
25.49
28.85
22.92
23.59
25.25
27.81
26.49
25.29

36.28
30.33
33.99
33.82
34.50
37.58
35.44
30.66
30.71
41.63
33.98
31.52
37.06
26.36
27.01
28.11
37.00
24.14
28.57
24.07
25.49
23.36
23.75
23.80
24.22
23.93
25.60
26.90
29.77
29.15
23.29
27.30
26.44
31.52
23.79
40.60
33.08
36.82
31.74
31.87
40.94
58.29
32.16
31.30
33.84
37.92
30.88
32.37
38.14
39.02
35.47
34.51

26.20
22.21
24.25
23.47
25.00
29.37
25.43
22.56
22.50
131.64
23.88
23.40
134.52
20.66
19.49
21.66
140.09
17.63
20.51
17.62
152.18
17.58
17.10
17.32
17.58
17.73
19.65
18.26
18.38
23.12
17.34
19.31
20.36
22.56
17.99
30.08
24.17
25.92
23.72
24.41
27.98
114.44
141.72
23.56
24.81
28.23
22.77
23.47
134.02
26.92
27.53
25.57

92.73
78.77
85.70
87.23
86.93
97.78
89.67
78.37
80.27
DNF
87.53
82.11
DNF
70.26
69.54
73.46
DNF
63.38
73.17
61.96
DNF
62.12
62.05
62.08
64.25
63.33
68.14
67.86
69.59
76.52
60.99
68.60
68.78
80.39
63.25
104.60
85.35
91.78
82.27
83.75
100.90
DNF
DNF
81.43
87.19
98.02
79.29
82.16
DNF
96.47
92.32
88.13

54.56
64.23
59.04
58.00
58.20
51.74
56.42
64.56
63.03
52.08
57.80
61.62
53.52
72.01
72.76
68.88

79.83
69.15
81.66

81.45
81.54
81.50
78.75
79.89
74.25
74.56
72.71
66.12
82.96
73.76
73.56
62.94
79.99
48.37
59.28
55.13
61.50
60.41
50.14

61.98
62.13
58.03
51.62
63.81
61.58
54.26
52.45
54.80
57.41



92 Paul Clarke

93 Steven Mcdonald
785  Simon Baines
787  Michele Bailey

24/09/2022 17:00:40

10
10
10
10

2.66 26.43 58.56
2.73 26.66 59.24
2.71 25.84 56.66
2.57 31.92 71.96

2.66 23.77 32.13
2.73 23.93 32.58
2.71 23.13 30.82
2.57 29.35 40.04

23.86
35.33
21.92
29.25

82.42
94.57
78.58
101.21

61.39
53.50
64.39
49.99



Interclub / National event, Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 24th, 2022--

Nottingham Sports Car Club

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 2

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Car No.
621
620
682
509
511
512
513
519
522
530
536
638
539
540
521
520
541
543
544
545
546
547
548
550
551
554
555
564
569
571
572
573
582
585
721

20
22
724
25
26
30
31
32

Driver.
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Nick Haynes
Stephen Causey
Ivan Pullen
Charlie Wilson
John Clarke
Neal Oleary
Andrew Harries
Lewis Carine
John Bransfield
Rob Clay
Roger Legg
Bryan Herriott
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Aled Garner
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Tony Smith
Paul Collins
Philip Matchwick
Graham Howard
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Heyes
Clive Marsden
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Andy Gorner
Chris Alston
Jeremy Davies
Chris Whitlow
Julie Weiskrantz
Graham Denholm
Sam Rosenthal
Peter Messer
Neal Bateman
lan Hunt
Gordon Peters
Stephen Akers
Nigel Trundle
Rosemary Collins
Rodney Ellis

24/09/2022 17:00:40

Class
11-2
11-2
11-5
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-5
11-5
SB
SB
SB
1A
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.60
2.76
2.59
2.53
2.71
2.42
2.43
2.76
2.60
2.71
2.69
2.76
2.54
291
2.56
2.60
2.79
2.68
3.18
2.69
241
2.51
2.61
2.60
2.68
2.68
2.55
2.46
2.69
2.71
2.82
2.61
2.49
2.80
2.73
2.70
3.09
2.92
3.06
3.09
2.84
3.00
2.69

25.76
27.02
26.70
26.67
30.19
25.91
25.99
29.76
27.29
25.31
26.78
25.90
28.16
26.82
28.22
27.04
27.34
25.39
25.94
25.72
25.61
25.27
25.25
24.80
25.50
25.19
24.71
24.41
25.86
25.21
25.02
24.46
28.07
24.53
27.51
28.81
27.35
30.51
28.90
30.44
26.38
29.53
30.54

56.92
59.66
60.06
58.30
63.53
57.42
58.15
65.81
60.11
54.89
58.34
61.63
61.12
58.16
62.36
59.46
61.64
55.49
55.77
55.30
57.47
54.96
54.89
53.39
55.32
54.46
53.17
54.01
56.66
54.49
53.89
53.31
62.61
53.83

63.72
59.80
67.68
62.77
68.66
57.98
66.95
67.09

2.60
2.76
2.59
2.53
2.71
2.42
2.43
2.76
2.60
2.71
2.69
2.76
2.54
291
2.56
2.60
2.79
2.68
3.18
2.69
241
2.51
2.61
2.60
2.68
2.68
2.55
2.46
2.69
2.71
2.82
2.61
2.49
2.80
2.73
2.70
3.09
2.92
3.06
3.09
2.84
3.00
2.69

Sec 2
23.16
24.26
24.11
24.14
27.48
23.49
23.56
27.00
24.69
22.60
24.09
23.14
25.62
23.91
25.66
24.44
24.55
22.71
22.76
23.03
23.20
22.76
22.64
22.20
22.82
2251
22.16
21.95
23.17
22.50
22.20
21.85
25.58
21.73
24.78
26.11
24.26
27.59
25.84
27.35
23.54
26.53
27.85

Sec 3
31.16
32.64
33.36
31.63
33.34
31.51
32.16
36.05
32.82
29.58
31.56
35.73
32.96
31.34
34.14
32.42
34.30
30.10
29.83
29.58
31.86
29.69
29.64
28.59
29.82
29.27
28.46
29.60
30.80
29.28
28.87
28.85
34.54
29.30

n/a
34.91
32.45
37.17
33.87
38.22
31.60
37.42
36.55

Sec 4
22.38
23.45
24.44
24.09
24.75
23.59
24.39
25.80
24.95
22.16
23.07
22.52
23.30
23.08
24.93
24.08
26.53
22.04
21.90
22.06
23.35
22.41
22.02
22.14
22.31
21.66
21.42
21.83
21.95
21.27
21.48
21.28
26.65
146.17
n/a
25.55
23.10
27.77
24.18
28.91
22.79
27.46
27.99

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

79.30
83.11
84.50
82.39
88.28
81.01
82.54
91.61
85.06
77.05
81.41
84.15
84.42
81.24
87.29
83.54
88.17
77.53
77.67
77.36
80.82
77.37
76.91
75.53
77.63
76.12
74.59
75.84
78.61
75.76
75.37
74.59
89.26

DNF

DNF
89.27
82.90
95.45
86.95
97.57
80.77
94.41
95.08

63.80
60.88
59.88
61.41
57.31
62.46
61.30
55.23
59.48
65.67
62.15
60.13
59.93
62.28
57.96
60.56
57.38
65.26
65.14
65.40
62.60
65.39
65.79
66.99
65.18
66.47
67.83
66.71
64.36
66.78
67.13
67.83
56.68
66.70

0
56.68
61.03
53.01
58.19
51.85
62.64
53.59
53.21



33
34
21
37
24
35
36
40
41
45
52
53
55
61
63
64
68

8
10
11
14
15
16
18

3
12

773
67
70
71
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
73
85
86
87
88
89
91
92

Paul Jaggard
Peter Siddle
Peter Rosenthal
Alex Peters
Adele Hunt

Zoe Shearman
Andrew Westerby
Nigel Hinson
Stephen Laing
Martin Roberts
James Mclocklin
Taras Andrusin
Nigel Holt

Paul Webb

Will Shuttleworth
Mike Hull
Matthew Eady
Steve Broughton
Terry Holmes
Stephen Miles
Steven Potter
Peter Goulding
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Mark Anson
Steven Brown
Carole Torkington
Grahame Harden
Nicholas Scott
Matt Hillam
Graham Porrett
Leo Martorana
Simon Parkin
Steve Cork

Brian Marshall
Nigel Duffield
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Howard Barnard
Rob Pack

Martin Rowe
Robert Pallett
Adrian Martorana
Christopher Baines
Clive Glass

Chris Bailey
Howard Burton
Andy Hatch

Nick Bolton

Paul Clarke
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1B
1B
SB
1C
1A
1C
1C
2B
2B
2E
3A
3B
3F
5A
5A
5A
5E
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2.85
2.77
2.65
3.35
2.89
2.19
2.90
2.84
3.08
2.54
3.00
3.03
2.54
2.55
2.61
2.31
2.29
2.42
2.63
2.29
2.60
2.35
2.31
2.79
2.36
2.40
241
2.34
2.27
2.49
2.19
2.14
2.33
3.28
2.56
2.78
2.80
2.94
2.87
2.78
2.72
2.94
2.59
3.04
3.08
2.77
2.70
2.61
2.81
2.76
2.58
2.65

29.30
25.62
27.92
28.37
30.57
26.34
28.27
24.51
26.01
25.84
27.24
26.52
28.55
22.62
22.85
22.03
21.86
20.43
20.87
20.76
22.13
20.26
19.82
21.92
20.73
22.05
22.58
20.20
23.29
2151
21.80
19.94
22.25
31.33
26.53
27.37
28.63
26.88
27.71
33.89
26.29
26.44
26.39
27.48
30.95
25.54
26.37
27.93
30.09
28.74
27.27
25.93

64.62
55.64
61.41
61.47
68.16
59.29
62.97
54.09
96.53
57.42
59.66
58.00
63.72
48.79
50.19
48.28
49.29
43.76
44.19
43.99
47.95
44.36
42.88
45.88
43.96
48.14
49.38
44.67
50.32
46.87
47.77
42.68
50.99
67.02
58.16
59.89
63.94
58.27
61.16
73.72
57.14
57.54
58.12
60.32
66.56
56.30
58.27
61.84
66.88
62.96
60.22
57.46

2.85
2.77
2.65
3.35
2.89
2.19
2.90
2.84
3.08
2.54
3.00
3.03
2.54
2.55
2.61
2.31
2.29
2.42
2.63
2.29
2.60
2.35
2.31
2.79
2.36
2.40
241
2.34
2.27
2.49
2.19
2.14
2.33
3.28
2.56
2.78
2.80
2.94
2.87
2.78
2.72
2.94
2.59
3.04
3.08
2.77
2.70
2.61
2.81
2.76
2.58
2.65

26.45
22.85
25.27
25.02
27.68
24.15
25.37
21.67
22.93
23.30
24.24
23.49
26.01
20.07
20.24
19.72
19.57
18.01
18.24
18.47
19.53
17.91
17.51
19.13
18.37
19.65
20.17
17.86
21.02
19.02
19.61
17.80
19.92
28.05
23.97
24.59
25.83
23.94
24.84
31.11
23.57
23.50
23.80
24.44
27.87
22.77
23.67
25.32
27.28
25.98
24.69
23.28

35.32
30.02
33.49
33.10
37.59
32.95
34.70
29.58
70.52
31.58
32.42
31.48
35.17
26.17
27.34
26.25
27.43
23.33
23.32
23.23
25.82
24.10
23.06
23.96
23.23
26.09
26.80
24.47
27.03
25.36
25.97
22.74
28.74
35.69
31.63
32.52
35.31
31.39
33.45
39.83
30.85
31.10
31.73
32.84
35.61
30.76
31.90
33.91
36.79
34.22
32.95
31.53

25.81
22.45
24.52
23.82
29.12
24.36
25.36
22.13
103.47
23.96
23.68
23.31
26.12
19.55
19.99
18.86
19.94
17.49
17.05
17.35
20.22
17.56
16.97
17.56
17.80
19.52
19.18
17.62
20.96
19.33
19.31
17.20
20.99
27.93
22.84
23.42
25.80
23.23
24.97
28.10
22.31
22.33
22.15
24.58
27.55
22.45
23.04
25.58
26.64
26.75
25.78
23.56

90.43
78.09
85.93
85.29
97.28
83.65
88.33
76.22
DNF
81.38
83.34
81.31
89.84
68.34
70.18
67.14
69.23
61.25
61.24
61.34
68.17
61.92
59.85
63.44
61.76
67.66
68.56
62.29
71.28
66.20
67.08
59.88
71.98
94.95
81.00
83.31
89.74
81.50
86.13
101.82
79.45
79.87
80.27
84.90
94.11
78.75
81.31
87.42
93.52
89.71
86.00
81.02

55.95
64.79
58.88
59.32
52.01
60.48
57.28
66.38

62.17
60.71
62.23
56.32
74.04
72.09
75.36
73.08
82.61
82.62
82.49
74.22
81.71
84.54
79.75
81.92
74.78
73.80
81.23
70.98
76.43
75.43
84.50
70.29
53.29
62.46
60.73
56.38
62.08
58.74
49.69
63.68
63.35
63.03
59.59
53.76
64.25
62.23
57.88
54.10
56.40
58.83
62.45



93 Steven Mcdonald 10 2.54 26.38 59.52 254 23.84 33.14 25.40 84.92 59.58
785  Simon Baines 10 2.61 25.01 5554 2.61 22.40 30.53 21.74 77.28 65.47
787  Michele Bailey 10 2.60 31.06 69.48 2.60 28.46 38.42 28.44 97.92 51.67

24/09/2022 17:00:40



Interclub / National event, Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 24th, 2022 --

Nottingham Sports Car Club

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 3

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Car No.
621
620
682
509
511
512
513
519
522
530
536
638
539
540
521
520
541
543
544
545
546
547
548
550
551
554
555
564
569
571
572
573
582
585
721

20
22
724
25
30
31
32
33

Driver.
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Nick Haynes
Stephen Causey
Ivan Pullen
Charlie Wilson
John Clarke
Neal Oleary
Andrew Harries
Lewis Carine
John Bransfield
Rob Clay
Roger Legg
Bryan Herriott
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Aled Garner
Grahame Wardall
Andrew Willoughby
Tony Smith
Paul Collins
Philip Matchwick
Graham Howard
Justin Dobson
Jonathan Heyes
Clive Marsden
Robert Jacobs
James Thornton
Andy Gorner
Chris Alston
Jeremy Davies
Chris Whitlow
Julie Weiskrantz
Graham Denholm
Sam Rosenthal
Peter Messer
Neal Bateman
lan Hunt
Gordon Peters
Nigel Trundle
Rosemary Collins
Rodney Ellis
Paul Jaggard

24/09/2022 17:00:40

Class
11-2
11-2
11-5
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-4
11-5
11-5
SB
SB
SB
1A
1A
1B
1B
1B
1B

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.60
3.07
2.49
2.61
2.81
2.49
2.53
2.83
2.63
2.69
2.79
2.88
2.64
2.88
2.44
2.78
2.99
2.59
2.87
2.76
2.69
2.79
2.85
2.70
2.88
2.73
2.75
2.72
2.90
2.89
2.80
3.09
2.98
3.68
3.22
3.76
3.48
3.60
3.71
3.12
4.01
3.45
3.56

27.01 59.01
28.78 61.68
27.06 59.02
42.73 76.17
28.34 62.35
26.13 58.46
26.37 58.52
30.40 66.47
27.06 60.68
25.54 55.62
27.42 60.69
25.79 56.01
28.18 61.58
26.28 57.33
27.55 61.02
26.79 59.29
26.65 59.59
35.09 67.43
25.92 56.19
25.96 55.94
26.03 57.86
25.92 55.83
25.58 55.00
25.23 55.27
26.41 56.42
25.36 55.01
25.12 53.68
25.15 55.72
26.70 58.72
27.08 58.05
27.56 58.60
29.19 60.91
33.11 73.69
30.10 63.82
30.47 70.73
33.37 76.41
30.98 68.48
36.21 80.52
32.44 71.39
31.82 70.53
37.61 82.07
39.76 87.30
35.16 76.20

2.60
3.07
2.49
2.61
2.81
2.49
2.53
2.83
2.63
2.69
2.79
2.88
2.64
2.88
2.44
2.78
2.99
2.59
2.87
2.76
2.69
2.79
2.85
2.70
2.88
2.73
2.75
2.72
2.90
2.89
2.80
3.09
2.98
3.68
3.22
3.76
3.48
3.60
3.71
3.12
4.01
3.45
3.56

Sec 2
24.41
25.71
24.57
40.12
25.53
23.64
23.84
27.57
24.43
22.85
24.63
2291
25.54
23.40
25.11
24.01
23.66
32.50
23.05
23.20
23.34
23.13
22.73
22.53
23.53
22.63
22.37
22.43
23.80
24.19
24.76
26.10
30.13
26.42
27.25
29.61
27.50
32.61
28.73
28.70
33.60
36.31
31.60

Sec 3
32.00
32.90
31.96
33.44
34.01
32.33
32.15
36.07
33.62
30.08
33.27
30.22
33.40
31.05
33.47
32.50
32.94
32.34
30.27
29.98
31.83
29.91
29.42
30.04
30.01
29.65
28.56
30.57
32.02
30.97
31.04
31.72
40.58
33.72
40.26
43.04
37.50
44.31
38.95
38.71
44.46
47.54
41.04

Sec 4
23.36
24.34
24.47
123.83
24.76
23.76
24.58
26.39
24.93
22.35
23.28
22.47
23.79
22.79
25.39
24.71
26.91
22.92
22.78
22.02
23.87
23.18
22.33
144,73
22.16
21.85
21.66
23.96
23.42
22.93
22.05
22.99
33.76
29.82
32.39
33.87
28.01
34.32
30.46
29.92
36.03
38.98
33.06

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

82.37
86.02
83.49
DNF
87.11
82.22
83.10
92.86
85.61
77.97
83.97
78.48
85.37
80.12
86.41
84.00
86.50
90.35
78.97
77.96
81.73
79.01
77.33
DNF
78.58
76.86
75.34
79.68
82.14
80.98
80.65
83.90
107.45
93.64
103.12
110.28
96.49
114.84
101.85
100.45
118.10
126.28
109.26

61.42
58.82
60.60
50.44
58.08
61.54
60.88
54.49
59.10
64.89
60.25
64.47
59.27
63.15
58.55
60.23
58.49
56.00
64.07
64.90
61.91
64.04
65.43
64.89
64.39
65.83
67.16
63.50
61.60
62.48
62.73
60.30
47.09
54.03
49.06
45.88
52.44
44.06
49.68
50.37
42.84
40.06
46.31



773
67
70
71
72
74
75
76
78
73
85
87
88
89
93

785

787

41
52
68

Peter Siddle
Peter Rosenthal
Alex Peters
Adele Hunt

Zoe Shearman
Andrew Westerby
Matt Hillam
Graham Porrett
Stephen Miles
Peter Goulding
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Mark Anson

Steven Brown
Carole Torkington
Steve Broughton
Grahame Harden
Terry Holmes
Nicholas Scott
Leo Martorana
Simon Parkin
Steve Cork

Brian Marshall
Nigel Duffield
Mark Harris

Nigel Walton
Howard Barnard
Martin Rowe
Adrian Martorana
Christopher Baines
Chris Bailey
Howard Burton
Andy Hatch
Steven Mcdonald
Simon Baines
Michele Bailey

Stephen Laing
James Mclocklin
Matthew Eady

24/09/2022 17:00:40
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2B
3A
5E

3.46
3.44
3.63
3.76
2.58
3.33
3.70
3.34
3.27
3.59
3.23
2.92
3.77
3.41
3.45

3.06
3.54
3.57
3.11
3.25
2.88
4.08
2.79
3.05
3.75
3.65
3.36
3.71
3.40
3.21
4.22
3.50
3.40
3.26
3.18
3.31
3.33
3.25

3.56
3.48
3.21

30.98
31.90
36.74
35.65
29.84
35.75
28.29
31.66
30.32
27.80
28.58
25.07
27.29
29.23
32.01

26.09
31.49
26.24
27.23
24.81
29.22
34.42
28.87
30.12
32.71
33.03
32.42
34.61
30.24
29.86
39.83
32.28
34.46
33.76
33.77
31.45
30.64
36.58

31.97
31.80
27.03

67.57
70.70
82.68
94.86
69.39
79.07
60.54
69.12
63.91
59.84
60.14
53.83
63.67
62.22

147.9
2

65.17
69.15
56.29
60.65
52.85
65.14
82.65
65.51
65.89
74.42
73.29
70.66
78.42
65.51
66.45
86.22
70.71
83.16
75.52
73.41
71.10
68.42

107.5
9

70.43
69.62
60.86

3.46
3.44
3.63
3.76
2.58
3.33
3.70
3.34
3.27
3.59
3.23
2.92
3.77
3.41
3.45

3.06
3.54
3.57
3.11
3.25
2.88
4.08
2.79
3.05
3.75
3.65
3.36
3.71
3.40
3.21
4.22
3.50
3.40
3.26
3.18
3.31
3.33
3.25

3.56
3.48
3.21

27.52
28.46
33.11
31.89
27.26
32.42
24.59
28.32
27.05
2421
25.35
22.15
23.52
25.82
28.56

23.03
27.95
22.67
24.12
21.56
26.34
30.34
26.08
27.07
28.96
29.38
29.06
30.90
26.84
26.65
35.61
28.78
31.06
30.50
30.59
28.14
27.31
33.33

28.41
28.32
23.82

36.59
38.80
45.94
59.21
39.55
43.32
32.25
37.46
33.59
32.04
31.56
28.76
36.38
32.99

115.9
1

39.08
37.66
30.05
33.42
28.04
35.92
48.23
36.64
35.77
41.71
40.26
38.24
43.81
35.27
36.59
46.39
38.43
48.70
41.76
39.64
39.65
37.78
71.01

38.46
37.82
33.83

27.93
29.79
33.05
105.14
29.88
34.09
24.96
28.47
2541
24.33
23.55
21.75
23.63
24.51
52.08

134.83
29.24
21.88
26.01
22.67
27.25
38.34
26.59
27.50
32.03
30.23
29.64
31.72
27.15
28.56
39.15
30.73
32.94
32.21
31.60
31.02
29.29
46.90

28.48
28.74
24.65

95.50
100.49
115.73

DNF

99.27
113.16

85.50

97.59

89.32

84.17

83.69

75.58

87.30

86.73

DNF

DNF
98.39
78.17
86.66
75.52
92.39

120.99
92.10
93.39

106.45

103.52

100.30

110.14
92.66
95.01

125.37

101.44

116.10

107.73

105.01

102.12
97.71

154.49

98.91
98.36
85.51

52.98
50.35
43.72
37.18
50.97
44,71
59.18
51.84
56.64
60.11
60.46
66.94
57.96
58.34

55.89
51.42
64.73
58.38
67.00
54.76
41.82
54.93
54.18
47.53
48.87
50.44
45.94
54.60
53.25
40.36
49.88
43.58
46.96
48.18
49.54
51.78
32.75

51.15
51.44
59.17



Interclub / National event, Blyton Park, Eastern -- Sat, Sept 24th, 2022 --

Nottingham Sports Car Club

The Roger Carrington Memorial Weekend - Round 1

Timed 4

Course Length: 2262 Metres

Car No.
620
682
509
511
512
513
519
522
530
536
621
638
541
545
546
547
548
520
550
555
721
573
585
582

25
31
34
21
37
35

Driver.
Roger Cumming
Nick Haynes
Stephen Causey
Ivan Pullen
Charlie Wilson
John Clarke
Neal Oleary
Andrew Harries
Lewis Carine
John Bransfield
lan Jones
Rob Clay
Aled Garner
Tony Smith
Paul Collins
Philip Matchwick
Graham Howard
Adam Cumming
Justin Dobson
Robert Jacobs
Sam Rosenthal
Chris Whitlow
Graham Denholm
Julie Weiskrantz
Gordon Peters
Rosemary Collins
Peter Siddle
Peter Rosenthal
Alex Peters
Zoe Shearman

Andrew Westerby
Matt Hillam

Terry Holmes
Stephen Miles
Peter Goulding
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
John Loudon
Simon Wallis
Steven Brown
Carole Torkington
Grahame Harden

24/09/2022 17:00:40

Class
11-2
11-5
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-2
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-2
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-2
11-3
11-3
SB
11-4
11-5
11-5
1A
1B
1B
SB
1C
1C

-
O

3D O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

3.48
3.74
3.34
3.51
3.01
3.35
3.58
3.01
2.98
3.17
3.07
3.04
3.37
3.18
3.42
3.14
3.12
3.90
3.02
3.03
3.16
3.09
2.96
2.72
3.79
3.43
3.38
3.64
3.74
2.76

3.43
3.47
3.19
2.75
3.50
3.35
3.00
3.36
3.30
3.22
3.51
3.10

32.86 72.68
34.68 75.41
30.89 84.81
33.36 76.50
31.78 71.61
31.08 69.32
34.35 76.23
31.96 72.00
29.11 64.30
33.00 70.77
31.56 68.84
29.33 63.71
32.76 76.58
30.64 67.67
30.65 68.04
30.10 67.40
30.30 66.76
33.31 71.43
29.07 63.84
29.81 64.91
30.80 69.51
29.20 81.62
28.67 63.12
33.41 72.62
33.27 70.27
34.20 94.95
28.57 62.02
30.90 67.76
34.71 78.39

59.14 102.9
7

32.03 71.42
25.86 54.93
24.71 52.83
24.26 52.38
26.25 56.13
26.71 56.32
23.76 49.92
27.41 58.46
27.90 59.26
28.47 61.35
29.37 66.26
26.17 56.64

3.48
3.74
3.34
3.51
3.01
3.35
3.58
3.01
2.98
3.17
3.07
3.04
3.37
3.18
3.42
3.14
3.12
3.90
3.02
3.03
3.16
3.09
2.96
2.72
3.79
3.43
3.38
3.64
3.74
2.76

3.43
3.47
3.19
2.75
3.50
3.35
3.00
3.36
3.30
3.22
3.51
3.10

Sec 2
29.38
30.94
27.55
29.85
28.77
27.73
30.77
28.95
26.13
29.83
28.49
26.29
29.39
27.46
27.23
26.96
27.18
29.41
26.05
26.78
27.64
26.11
25.71
30.69
29.48
30.77
25.19
27.26
30.97
56.38

28.60
22.39
21.52
21.51
22.75
23.36
20.76
24.05
24.60
25.25
25.86
23.07

Sec 3
39.82
40.73
53.92
43.14
39.83
38.24
41.88
40.04
35.19
37.77
37.28
34.38
43.82
37.03
37.39
37.30
36.46
38.12
34.77
35.10
38.71
52.42
34.45
39.21
37.00
60.75
33.45
36.86
43.68
43.83

39.39
29.07
28.12
28.12
29.88
29.61
26.16
31.05
31.36
32.88
36.89
30.47

Sec 4
29.95
29.80
115.19
31.37
30.83
33.83
33.06
128.00
26.65
-70.77
28.66
26.25
32.28
28.00
28.72
27.59
26.79
28.97
25.98
26.20
28.76
118.38
25.57
30.98
26.71
105.05
137.98
27.01
32.57
31.32

30.23
21.07
20.00
21.27
21.68
21.62
19.43
21.46
22.07
23.52
28.12
23.08

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

102.63
105.21
DNF
107.87
102.44
103.15
109.29
DNF
90.95
0.00
97.50
89.96
108.86
95.67
96.76
94.99
93.55
100.40
89.82
91.11
98.27
DNF
88.69
103.60
96.98
DNF
DNF
94.77
110.96
134.29

101.65
76.00
72.83
73.65
77.81
77.94
69.35
79.92
81.33
84.87
94.38
79.72

49.30
48.09
43.35
46.90
49.39
49.05
46.29

0
55.63

0
51.89
56.24
46.48
52.88
52.29
53.26
54.08
50.39
56.33
55.53
51.49
46.18
57.05
48.84
52.17

0
50.76
53.39
45.60
37.67

49.77
66.57
69.47
68.70
65.02
64.92
72.96
63.31
62.21
59.62
53.61
63.47



18

12
67
70
71
74
75
76
78
88
89

Nicholas Scott
Steve Broughton
Graham Porrett
Simon Parkin
Steve Cork
Brian Marshall
Mark Harris
Nigel Walton
Howard Barnard
Martin Rowe
Howard Burton
Andy Hatch

24/09/2022 17:00:40
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2.81
3.12
3.21
2.96
3.09
3.18
3.61
3.40
3.29
3.12
3.23
3.45

26.47
24.59
27.38
29.51
29.76
32.72
33.66
34.22
29.57
30.58
32.96
33.47

57.80
52.63
58.97
64.40
65.76
74.09
72.63
76.46
62.98
68.17
74.25
73.03

2.81
3.12
3.21
2.96
3.09
3.18
3.61
3.40
3.29
3.12
3.23
3.45

23.66
21.47
24.17
26.55
26.67
29.54
30.05
30.82
26.28
27.46
29.73
30.02

31.33
28.04
31.59
34.89
36.00
41.37
38.97
42.24
3341
37.59
41.29
39.56

24.06
20.63
23.05
25.07
26.51
31.11
30.17
29.18
24.32
26.92
29.61
29.46

81.86
73.26
82.02
89.47
92.27
105.20
102.80
105.64
87.30
95.09
103.86
102.49

61.81
69.06
61.69
56.55
54.83
48.09
49.22
47.89
57.96
53.21
48.71
49.37
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